



SUMMARY OF INSURANCE COVER

The information in this document is a summary only.

For full details of applicable policy cover please refer to the Policy Schedule and Policy Wording.

| | | | | |
|---------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| PART 1 | Policy No. | CDA22066242GBP | | |
| | Insurer | Starr International (Europe) Limited (SIEL) | | |
| | Name of insured | Richard Cook Photography Limited | | |
| | Usage | Owners and Operators of Unmanned Aerial Systems (UAS) | | |
| | Address | 29 Russell Drive, Bearsden, Glasgow | | |
| | Period of insurance | from | 11/10/2022 | |
| to | | 10/10/2023 | | |
| Both days inclusive | | | | |
| PART 2 | Particulars of UAS | | | |
| | (1) Make | (2) Type | (3) Year of Manufacture | (4) Registration Marks |
| | DJI | Inspire 2 | 2017 | |
| | DJI | Inspire 2 | 2015 | |
| | DJI | Phantom 2 | 2015 | |
| | DJI | Mavic Air 2 | | |
| | Dji | Mavic 3 cine | 2022 | |
| | DJI | Phantom 4 | | |
| | Non Owned Electronic Equipment | Sum Insured | Not insured | |
| PART 3 | Standard Uses: Commercial | Special Uses: | None | |
| | Operators | Any person approved by the Insured, with a Permission for Aerial work or equivalent approved by the Aviation regulatory body, working in connection with the Insured's business. | | |
| PART 4 | | | | |

| | | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| PART 5 | Geographical Limits Worldwide Excluding: Algeria, Burundi, Cabinda, Central African Republic, Congo, Democratic Republic of Congo, Eritrea, Ethiopia, Ivory Coast, Liberia, Mauritania, Nigeria, Somalia, The Republic of Sudan, South Sudan, Colombia, Ecuador, Peru, Afghanistan, Jammu & Kashmir, Myanmar, North Korea, Pakistan, Georgia, Nagorno-Karabakh, North Caucasian Federal District, Iran, Iraq, Libya, Syria, Yemen, Any country where the operation of the insured Aircraft is in breach of United Nations sanctions | |
| PART 6 | Limits and Deductibles (Appropriate boxes to be completed – others to be marked as 'not applicable') | |
| (A) Policy Section & Risk | (B) Amounts to be deducted | (C) Limit of Indemnity from which must be deducted the amount in column (B) |
| SECTION TWO Liability to Third Parties (Relating to All UAS operated by the Insured) | Bodily Injury Nil Damage to Property You will pay the first GBP 100.00 in respect of damage to property Professional Indemnity The amount of GBP 1,000.00 shall be deducted from each and every claim each Occurrence | Bodily Injury and Damage to Property Combined GBP 5,000,000.00 each Occurrence and in the aggregate in respect of the Products Liability (Limited to GBP 1,000,000.00 whilst Training) Inclusive of Aviation Liabilities sub-limit GBP 5,000,000 (Limited to GBP 1,000,000.00 whilst Training) (never less than 750,000 SDR's) Civil use of MOD Airfields GBP 7,500,000 Any one Occurrence Professional Indemnity shall not exceed GBP 50,000 in the policy period This policy is fully compliant with EU Regulation (EC) No 785/2004 |
| Important | 1. SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT 001 Insurers agree to add BBC its parent, subsidiaries, related and affiliated companies and the Officers, Directors, Shareholders, Employees, Agents and Assigns of each as an additional Insured in respect of section II of this policy. The conditions precedent set out in this policy shall not be conditions precedent but simple policy conditions in respect of UAV operations for the purposes of fulfilling contracts between the Insured and the additional Insured BBC parties. 2. SPECIAL ENDORSEMENT 001 ADDITIONAL INSUREDS / WAIVER OF SUBROGATION / HOLD HARMLESS It is hereby understood and agreed that the following: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> ○ Shine TV (FM Limited) ○ Shine TV Limited ○ NGC Holdings ○ The Walt Disney Company ○ are added as an additional Insured but only insofar as their interests arise as a party to a contract/agreement entered into by the named Insured in respect of the named Insureds UAS Business Operations and only with respect to the operation of the UAS by the named Insured . This Endorsement does not provide coverage for: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> (a) the additional Insured with respect to claims arising out of their legal liability as manufacturers, repairers, suppliers or servicing agents and shall not operate to prejudice Insurers' rights of recourse against the additional Insured as manufacturers, repairers, suppliers | |

| | |
|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | <p>or servicing agents where such rights of recourse would have existed had this Endorsement not been effected under this Policy.</p> <p>(b) the additional Insured with respect to any claim covered under the Professional Indemnity Extension of Coverage Endorsement provided by this Policy to the named Insured.</p> <p>It is further understood and agreed to waive rights of subrogation against and hold harmless the additional Insured in respect of any claim payable under Section One - Accidental Physical loss of or damage to UAS or Other Airborne Equipment and Section Two - Legal Liability to Third Parties.</p> <p>Notwithstanding General Condition 8, in the event that the additional Insured has another liability policy in place covering any loss, damage or liability covered under this Policy, this Policy shall considered the primary policy without right of contribution from such other liability policy in effect for the additional Insured.</p> <p>Notwithstanding the inclusion herein of more than one Insured, the total liability of the Insurers in respect of any or all Insureds shall not exceed the limit(s) stated in the Policy Schedule.</p> <p>This Coverage provided by this Endorsement is subject at all times to the Policy Terms, Conditions, Limitations and Exclusions.</p> |
|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|